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CURRICULA FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT (2023-2024)

22624 2 26 24 2 26 24 2 2 2 2

* DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS

: Curricula Analysis is a process utilized by our college to solicit information from a variety x
* of sources on different aspects of the curriculum. Most often, information solicited in this *
* feedback process includes feedback from all the stakeholders of the College. The IQAC of *
* the college has developed the online feedback mechanism (Structured rating based *
* Google forms) and obtaining feedback from various stakeholders.
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CURRIC ULA

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
v\ 2023-2024 *

**************************************

The IQAC of the college collects feedback form from the students, teachers, alumni x
X and parents pertaining to the varied aspects of the curriculum they studied for X x
% continuous improvement in curriculum development and enrichment. The feedback ¥
iforms have been designed with the help of Google forms and shared with the stake ¥
X holders through social media groups. They are required to submit their responses to a x
zset of ten statements ona5-point Likert Scale in which choices range from Strongly
* Disagree(1)to Strongly Agree(5) and 2-point Likert Scale (Yes or No).
*
X In order to arrive to comprehensive results useful statistical tool percentage have been
X used. The feedback thus received is then analysed. The analysis of the stakeholders’
3‘( feedback for the session 2023-2024, is presented as Stake holders-wise and is as follows:
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TUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULA 2023 - 2024
tudents Profile

Gender IQ Copy

285 responses
® Female
@ Male
Transgender

S
S

* The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The x
* interest and participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and *
* external quality assurance have to play a central role. We have collected online feedback *
* from our under graduate students and post graduate students. We have received total *
* 285 student’s online feedback on the curriculum of the various programmes designed by *
* the college. The above chart shows that 54.7% of respondents were girls and 45.3% were *
* boys.
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Name of the Department
285 responses

® Tanmil
® English
Commerce

@ Economics
@ Maths

@ Physics
® Chemistry
® Zoology

12V

The above Chart depicts the course wise classification of student respondents. It was
noticed that 30.9% responses were received from English department students, 25.3%
from Economics department students,10.2% from chemistry students, 9.5 % responses
were collected from Maths students, The remaining percentage of responses were
collected from Tamil, Physics, Commerce and Zoology students.
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:******************************************************************
: CHARTS SHOWING THE STUDENTS RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2023 - 2024

1. The syllabus was suitable to the courses.

-

285 responses

@ Strongly agree

® Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

1D copy

285 responses

2. The course materials were clearly explained.

@ sStrongly agree

@ Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

I8 copy

3. Understanding the course content easily.

285 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

1D copy

285 responses

4. The reading materials regarding curriculum were easily available.

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

D copy

5. The curriculum developed Digital Skills

285 responses

36.8%

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

I8 copy
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7. Tests and assignments were Useful. I8 copy

285 responses

@ sStrongly agree

@® Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

8.. The Curriculum developed job-oriented skills on you. LD Copy

285 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

40.4%

9. The courses promoted Value Education. LD Copy

285 responses

@ Strongly agree

® Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

10. The curriculum helped in developing your personality. LD Copy

285 responses

@ sStrongly agree

@® Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

44.6%
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TABLE .1 SHOWING THE STUDENTS RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2023-2024
STUDENTS RESPONSES 2023-2024

N=285
r?(la Question Strongly Responses In % Strongly
Agree Agree | Satisfactory | Disagree Disagree

1 The syllabus was suitable to the 42.1 49.1 7 0.7 11
courses.

2 The course materials were 38.6 50.5 9.1 0.7 1.1
clearly explained.

3 Understanding the course 35.8 51.6 11.6 - 11
content easily.
The reading materials regarding 40 24.4 8.8 1.8 11

4 curriculum were easily
available.

5 The curriculum developed 36.8 49.8 10.9 1.8 0.7
Computer SkKills.
The curriculum included technical 37.2 44 .2 14.7 3.2 0.7

6 skills (e- learning), good work
practices, ethics, and teamwork.

7 Tests and assignments were 45.6 43.2 9.5 0.7 11
Useful.

8 The Curriculum developed job- 40.4 44.6 13 14 0.7
oriented skills on you.

9 The courses promoted Value 36.5 52.3 9.8 0.7 0.7
Education.

10 The curriculum helped in 44.6 44.2 8.8 2.1 04
developing your personality.

After analysing the data collected from the students, on an average 39.7% students were
strongly agree, 45.39% were agree, 10.3% were satisfactory and 1.31% were disagree
with the curricula of the various programmes designed by the College.

TEACHERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULA 2023- 2024

Teachers Profile

Designation iU o

50 responses

@ Assistant Professor
@® Associate Professor

Professor

Teacher profile data was collected by sending Google form to faculties of various
courses total 50 responses have been collected from the teachers, the above chart
shows that, 92% were Assistant Professors and 8% were Associate Professors. The
received 50 teachers’ feedback regarding curriculum were analysed.
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Department 10 copy

50 responses

15
12 (24%)

10 8 (16%)
7'(14%)

4 (8%)

3 (6%)
2 (4%2 (4%)
1(2%)

2 (4%)

1 (2%1 (2%1 (2%1 (2% ) 1 2%1 (2%

BBA Chemistry Department of Zo... TAMIL SO Hiemm
Business Administ... Computer Applicat... English Tamil SF
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The above Chart depicts the course wise classification of teacher respondents. It was %
% hoticed that 24% responses were received from Tamil department teachers, 16% from §
% chemistry teachers, 14% from computer application teachers,8% responses from Tagmil X
In (SF) teachers, and 06% responses were collected from Zoology and Maths teachers, and X
X and4% responses were collected from English teachers.2% and 1% responses were X
X received from BBA and IT, department teachers respectively.
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%

% CHARTS SHOWING THE TEACHERS RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2023- 2024

1. The syllabus is suitable and need based. I_D Copy

50 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

@ Neither agree nor disagree
@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

2. Aims and objectives of the courses are well defined and clear. l_D Copy

50 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@® Agree

@ Neither agree nor disagree
@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree
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3. The course/syllabus creates interest in the subject area among I8 copy
students.

50 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@® Agree

@ Neither agree nor disagree
@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

4. The syllabus has good balance between theory and application. IQ Copy

50 responses

@ Strongly Agree

® Agree

@ Neither agree nor disagree
@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

5. The syllabus carries sufficient number of optional papers. LD Copy

50 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

@ Neither agree nor disagree
@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

6. The books prescribed and listed as reference materials are relevant, LD Copy
updated and appropriate.

50 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

@ Neither agree nor disagree
@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree
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TABLE.2 SHOWING THE TEACHERS RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2023 - 2024
Faculty Feedback on Curriculum based on LOCF 2023-2024

N=50
in O
Sl no Question Responses in %
Strongly A Not . Strongly
gree Disagree .
Agree sure Disagree
The syllabus is suitable and need
1 based. 42 56 - - 2
Aims and objectives of the courses
2 are well defined and clear. 38 60 2 ) )
The course/syllabus creates interest
3 in the subject area among students. 34 64 ) ) 2
The syllabus has good balance
4 between theory and application. 44 52 2 ) Z
The syllabus carries sufficient
5 number of optional papers. 38 60 ) ) 2
The books prescribed and listed as
6 reference materials are relevant, 46 54 - - -
updated and appropriate.

After analysing the data collected from the teachers, on an average 40.3% teachers were
strongly agree, 57.7% were agree and 1.3% were strongly disagree with the curricula of
the various programmes designed by the College.

ARENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULA 2023 - 2024
arents Profile

o O

Department [L:] Cec

@® Tamil
@ English
Economics
. @ Commerce
@® Maths
@ Physics
@ Chemistry
@ Zoology

12 'V

104 responses
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Parents profile data was collected by sending Google form to UG and PG student’s ¥
parents.Totally190responses have been collected from the parents. Names of both
students and parents their contact number details were also collected. The above chart }
shows that, 26.3% of respondents were parents Tamil department students, 16.3% were X
parents of English department students, 14.2% were parents of Zoology and11.1% were X
parents of Chemistry department students and remaining responses were collected from X
parents of Economics, Commerce, Physics, Maths, ITand BBAdepartment students.
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CHARTS SHOWING THE PARENTS RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2023 - 2024

1. My ward appreciates college curriculum. (6T60T&! LD& 60T/ D& EH &S Ry G
Qbs LUTLSS LD L91q SSi6Tens! )

104 responses

® Yes (u0)
@ No (@ 6evemev)

4. DOES UIE CUliiCuiuim 1ocus on expernmental iearnmmy s (g I -
UTLSH LD Sjguueud SHmedler g liLienLuieéy 2 6Temgm?)

104 responses

@ Yes (D)
@ No (@ 6bemev)

N
3. Do the courses promote value Education? (@ b& LG UL WS L ID copy
6L el et 2618 & 6l & SIm&T?)

104 responses

@ Yes (2p1b)
@ No (G svemev)

4. Vo tne Career onentea program proviiaes surnicient Career irammning r L O
(@b QSBMSI6L i He B L LD SLUMB W B61T6Y G & ITUsI6L
LU B o erfl & B 60T (D& T7?)

104 responses

® You (mub)
® No (@) e 6v)

(a]
e

5. Is the Curriculum sufficient to meet the demands of the job
opportunities? (@ MBS UMTLGE L L 1D, Geuemev eumulllLygs
GG eH6U 6T FHEH &S CGLIMSILDITEOTS TS 2_6IT6ITEIT?)

104 responses

@ Yos (myb)
& No (@ 6vemev)
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©. Does 1ne Curricuium proviae a cnance 1or personaiity beveiopment? I <<

(@B UMLSH L LD 2UEHeMLD 6UMTIFFRSHS 2 SaBMmSM?)

104 responses

@ Yes (231D)
@ No (@ 6vetrev)

7. Does the Curriculum develop Computer Skills? (@b &L IJ Ce h

UMLS5) L LD Sevoflenll SMedTSemeT 2_(HheUM& SR MSIT?)

104 responses

@ Yes (23d)
@ No (@\6vemev)

N
8. Does the curriculum serve the needs of the society? (@b &L I Cor

UMLSS L LD WS MW CHemeUSemn6T SFhHHIILISTS 2 _6TeTSIM?)

104 responses

@ Yes (=uWD)
@ No (@6vemev)

)

V. AIE UIE IEaCHen S atCeESSIDIE allu ap Rl oaciianie 101 an 1anens o B —
concern? (LomesoTeU (T&erfledr LMD &FmMIbHs WwHoub LI9m

I T&F FlemedTSemMET 6T6rf1 S ITE 2 _600T T [H& GI&MetoT(H 26U Met M

2 W SH G HFn G UIUTSHETITS 2P fluTSH 6T EahSEIBTMITITSHETIT?)

104 responses

& Yes (=u1D)
@& No (@ svereu)

10. Do you feel that the Infrastructures (Labs, Classrooms, Library & LC] Cop. \

Canteen) are well maintained? (2 _6IT& L_L_6OL0 LIL|6U&F &) & 6iT
(U6 & T L_ LD, 6UE LI LI M6, BIT6L S LD LM oILD

) MHMIEDOTIQ & &FMeH6v) S MUUILIMS U MWiflE s UG S M ereor
2 _eooTUh SN S T&ETIT?)

104 responses

& Yes (=d)
& No (@ evemev)
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TABLE. 3 SHOWING THE PARENTS RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2023 - 2024
Parents Response — 2023-2024

S| N=104
Question Responses in %
no
Yes No
1 My ward appreciates college curriculum. (6T60T&l LD 8601/ 95.2 48

D&HEHE&HG QhS UTLSSIL LD L9 &5i6Tens )

Does the curriculum focus on experimental learning?

2 (@BSL UTLSSL LD SeiLieus &mmedeor 92.3 7.7

I L1LI6mL_UIN6L 2 _6ITeTSm?)

Do the courses promote value Education? (@b& LI L1L]

WS SHevallenl 2618 @GN &H MmST?)

Do the Career oriented program provides sufficient Career

4 Training? (@K% Q&6 FMiHES H LD CUTHIW 80.8 19.2

3l QaThleL LWIHE 6eflEReTmSHT?)

Is the Curriculum sufficient to meet the demands of the job

opportunities? (@BSL LMTLSHL_L LD, Geuemnev

QUMUILILIG CHeM6aUSN6T FHEH &L CLUITSEILDTETS TS

o _6TeTSHT?)

Does the Curriculum provide a chance for personality

6 Development? (@BSL1 LMTLSH L LD o, EHemL0 93.3 6.7

QUETIFFR &G 2 56a|PMHT?)

Does the Curriculum develop Computer Skills? (@b&LI

7 UMLSHL L LD & evofleofl & meoTasemerT 67.3 32.7

2 (HEUTHGIHMST?)

Does the curriculum serve the needs of the society?

8 (@BSL UTLSH L LD FUNSTIL G5 60615606 91.3 8.7

FHHLILISTS 2 6TaTHT?)

Are the Teachers accessible and approachable for all

matters of concern? (LDMeooTeUF&6fl6dT LIMLLD &FMHHS

9 WMo LM NT&EF enerssemner ererfl&Hmes 2 oot HS! 90.4 9.6

Q& MeooT(h QUMMM | TVIE&H T Q ULIGITSHETTSH

A FWITSHET @) (HSHR6OTMTIEEITIT?)

Do you feel that the Infrastructures (Labs, Classrooms,

Library & Canteen) are well maintained?

(2_6M& L eI FH &6 (9,16 &8 L LD,

QG LILIHM&ET, BTeVSLD LDMHMILD

&) mI6voT I FFMen6eV) FIMLILIMS

Ugml&slIUBSR S 6T60T 2_600T(HSH NI TE6ITT?)
* After analysing the data collected from the parents, on an average 87.89% parents were

* agree, 12.1% were disagree with the curricula of the various programmes designed by

In the College.

: ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULA 2023- 2024

* Alumni Profile

* Feedback of the Alumni is an essential component for analysis and improvement in the x

* higher education academic culture. Once out of the formal structure, the Alumni can:

* objectively talk about the challenges faced by them vis- a-vis the curriculum with special *

* reference to its utility in the job market. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere :

* feedback on curriculum. We have received total 50 alumni online feedback on Curricula :

; designed by Pope’s College. Based on the responses of the alumni, the analysis is done as :

* follows: *

* *
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Department

50 responses

® Tamil

® English
Economics

® Commerce

@ Maths

® Physics

@ Chemistry

® Zoology

12V

226 26 26 24 26 26 2 26 26 2 26 26 2 26 26 2 26 26 26 2 24 26 2 26 26 2 26 2 2 2

Alumni profile data was collected by sending Google form to Alumni of various year of *
study.Alumni’s name, department, year of study and their educational qualification *

»*

details were collected. The above chart shows that, 29.5 % of respondents were Alumni :
of Physics department, 26.5% were alumni of Tamil department,13.6% were Alumni of ¥
Economics department and9.1% were alumni of Chemistry department and remaining ¥
responses were collected from alumni of Zoology , Maths and Commerce, English, and IT *
department students.

CHARTS SHOWING THE ALUMNI RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2023- 2024

1. The syllabus is suitable to the courses. |_D Copy

50 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree
Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

2. The curriculum is sufficient to meet the demands of the job I_D Copy
Jpportunities.

50 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree
Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

226 24 2 24 2 24 2 24 4 26 54 24 24 24 24 20 24 20 24 24 24 24 26 26 54 26 26 56 2 26 54 26 26 24 20 26 24 2 24 24 2 24 24 2 24 24 2 24 24 2 24 24 2 24 24 2 24 24 2 26 24 2 2 24 2 26 26 36 26 24 4 26 24 4 26 26 4 26 24 24 26 26 24 2 26 24 2 26 24 2 24 24 2 ¢

226 26 26 26 2 26 26 26 26 26 26 24 24 26 26 2 26 26 26 26 2 2 26 26 3 26 26 3 26 26 3 26 26 2 26 26 26 26 24 26 2 26 26 2 26 26 2 26 26 2 26 2 2

1.2.2.0.0.2.0.2.2.60.0.0.0.0.2.0.0.20.0.2.0.0.000220228228288080828808288082888288828080808080888.0.0.0



1 2.2.2.2.2.0.2.2.60.0.2.60.0.2.0.0.2.0.0.20.0.20022022022820828008880828808288080888008008028088.08.0.

226 24 2 24 2 24 2 24 4 26 54 24 24 24 24 20 24 20 24 24 24 24 26 26 54 26 26 56 2 26 54 26 26 24 20 26 24 2 24 24 2 24 24 2 24 24 2 24 24 2 24 24 2 24 24 2 24 24 2 26 24 2 2 24 2 26 26 36 26 24 4 26 24 4 26 26 4 26 24 24 26 26 24 2 26 24 2 26 24 2 24 24 2 ¢

‘ 3. The curriculum develops Digital Skills.

49 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

1D copy

4. The courses promote Value Education.

50 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

IO copy

5. The global issues are reflected in the curriculum.

50 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ saltisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

I8 copy

‘ 6. The curriculum serves the needs of the society.

50 responses

@ Strongly agree

® Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

1D copy
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7. The curriculum helps in developing your personality. ID Copy

@ Strongly Agree

@ Agree

@ Satisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

‘ 8. The curriculum is effective for development of entrepreneurship.
[

50 responses

50 responses

| @ Strongly Agree
‘ @ Agree
@ Satisfactory
183 @ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

9. The syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented human LD Copy

resources.
@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Satisfactory
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

10. The reading materials regarding curriculum are easily available. LD Copy

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ sSatisfactory

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree
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50 responses

50 responses
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TABLE. 4 SHOWING THE ALUMNI RESPONSES ON CURRICULA 2023 - 2024
Alumni Response —2023-2024

N=50
Sl . in o
no Question Strongl Responses If %6 Strongl
gty Agree | Satisfactory | Disagree | . gly
Agree Disagree
The syllabus is suitable to the
1 courses. 40 44 16 ) )
The curriculum is sufficient to meet
2 the demands of the job 28 58 14 - -
opportunities.
3 'gllﬁlé:urnculum develops Computer 327 44.9 20.4 2 )
The courses promote Value
4 Education. 36 52 12 ) )
The global issues are reflected in
> the curriculum. 28 44 28 ) )
The curriculum serves the needs of
6 the society. 30 >4 16 ) )
The curriculum helps in developing ) )
! your personality. 46 38 16
The curriculum is effective for
8 development of entrepreneurship. 32 50 18 ] )
The syllabus is effective in
9 developing skill oriented human 32 50 18 - -
resources.
The reading materials regarding ) )
10 curriculum are easily available. 40 46 14
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After analysing the data collected from the alumni, on an average 34.4% alumni were
strongly agree, 48.9% were agree, 17.2% were satisfactory, 0.2% were disagree and *
0.08%were strongly disagreewiththe curricula of the various programmes designed by *
the College.
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